PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7087796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAG-IT TECH, INC.	12/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAM, LLC	
Street Address:	187 SHOOTING STAR DRIVE	
City:	BEDFORD	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	83112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10853758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845
Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR MARIA LIMA
Address Line 1: SOUTHEAST FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: 200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

IAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID SUNSHINE		
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /David B. Sunshine/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment PAM LLC#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment PAM LLC#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment PAM LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 507040959 REEL: 058456 FRAME: 0011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("**Patent Assignment**"), dated as of December 20th, 2021, is by and between Tag-it Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("**Assignor**"), and PAM, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, by this Patent Assignment, Assignor wishes to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the patent set forth in Schedule A hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Patent");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the Assigned Patent provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Assigned Patent; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the Assigned Patent, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patent to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 058456 FRAME: 0012 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

Tag-it Tech, Inc.

By Paul Schutt

Name: Paul Schutt

Title: CEO

PAM, LLC laron tuna

By 45471FEB445B49E

Name: Aaron Kenna Title: CEO MEMBER

RECORDED: 12/22/2021

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue or Filing Date	Title
10,853,758	December 1, 2020	Micro-Taggant Based Agricultural Product Tracking System For Licensed Agricultural Products and Industries

3

PATENT REEL: 058456 FRAME: 0014